General Description
The MAXQ7665 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a convenient
platform for evaluating the capabil i t ies of the
MAXQ7665 data-acquisition microcontroller (µC). The
kit contains all the hardware needed to interface to a
PC and run demo application software. The EV kit also
includes external temperature sensors, along with the
MAXQ7665 internal sensor, and a CAN transceiver for

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART PC INTERFACE
INTERFACE
TYPE*
MAXQ7665EVKIT# RS-232 Windows®
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
0.001μF ±20% ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Kemet C0805C102M5RACTU
C2 1
4700pF ±10% ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Kemet C0805C472K5RACTU
C3, C5, C9, C14,
C16–C19, C21,
C24, C25, C26,
C29, C31, C35,
C36, C38, C39,
C42, C45, C46,
C47, C49, C51,
C52, C55, C58,
C61, C65, C70,
C72
31
0.1μF +80%, -20% ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Kemet C0805C104Z5UACTU
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C4, C6, C12, C37,
C41, C48, C60
7
0.01μF +80%, -20% ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Kemet C0805C103Z5UACTU
C8, C22, C44 3
1μF ±10% polarized capacitors
(3216)
Kemet T491A105K016AS
C10, C23 2
22μF ±20% polarized capacitors
(3216)
Kemet T491A226M010AS
C11, C30, C71 3
22pF ±5% ceramic capacitors
(0805)
Kemet C0805C220J5GACTU
C13, C20 2
10μF ±10% polarized capacitors
(6032)
Kemet T491C106K020AS